



Dt: 12.10.2020

Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400001	To The National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI – 400051 Scrip Code : SRHHYPOLTD
---------------------------------	---

Dear Sir

Sub: Submission of certificate under regulation 74(5) of SEBI(Depositories and Participants)Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending 30.09.2020.

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate received from Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) M/s Aarthi Consultants Private Limited as per regulation 74(5) of SEBI(Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ending 30.09.2020.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully For Sree Rayalaseema Hi-Strength

Hypo Limited HHY Int VIA V Surekha Company Secretar

CC to:

National Securities Depository Ltd Trade World 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala Mills Compound Senapathi Bapat Marg Lower Parel Mumbai- 400 013.

Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. Regd Off: Marathon Futurex A-Wing, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor N M Joshi Marg Lower Parel Mumbai – 400013.

Corp. Off. : 216, K.J.S. Complex, Bhagya Nagar, Kurnool - 518 004 A.P. India Tel : +91-8518-222097 (Direct), 289600 Ext.: 332 Fax : +91-8518-226656, 223066 Grams : HI-STRENGTH Web : www.srhhl.com Email: aquafit@gmail.com, aquafit@srhhl.com



## AARTHI CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD

(SEBI Approved Category – I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent SEBI Registration No.INR000000379 1-2-285. Domalguda, Hyderabad – 500 029 Phone: 040- 2763 8111, 2763 4445: Fax: 040- 2763 2184

Email: info@aarthiconsultants.com

Date: 10-10- 2020

The Company Secretary

SREE RAYALASEEMA HI-STRENGTH HYPO LTD 6-2-1012, T.G.V.MANSION, 2ND FLOOR ABOVE ICICI BANK KHIARATABAD HYDERABAD - 500 004

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, we hereby confirm that we have complied following actions within 15 days of receipt of certificate(s) of security from the depository participant for the purpose of dematerialization for the period from 01-07-2020 to 30-09-2020.

The securities comprised in the certificate(s) Dematerialized, are listed on the stock exchange or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

Mutilated and cancelled the certificate of security forwarded by the participants.

Substituted the name of depository as the registered owner in the records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for AARTHI CONSULTANTS PVT LTD.

Authorised Signatory.

